DG56C
automotive relays
Contacts
Contact number & arrangement SPST-NO (1 Form A)
Contact material AgSnO2
Max. switching voltage DC 75V (current dependent). Contact factory for voltages above 24VDC
Contact rating (resistive) 70A (14VDC)
20A (24VDC)

DG56C
automotive relays
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Contact
arrangement
Cover protection and
mounting Coil code Coil Options
D G 5 6 C - 7 0 2 1 - - -
Series
C - 70A High Current
Contact material
70 - AgSnO2 see coil table 1
Contact arrangement
21 - SPST-NO (1N/O, 1 Form A)
Cover protection category
3 - Sealed cover - IP67
7 - Dust cover - IP54
9 - Cover with plastic mounting bracket
Connection / mounting
5 - For PCB
6 - Flat Blades
Coil Options
Nil - No options
R - Parallel resistor
D - Parallel diode +85, -86
DR - Parallel diode -85, +86 (Standard diode option)
DD - Double Diodes +86 (See Fig 2 for detail)
Coil Data Table 1
Coil voltage code Nominal voltage
(VDC)
Coil resistance
(Ω) ± 10%
Must operate
voltage max.
( VDC)
Must release
voltage min.
(VDC)
Coil power
consumption
Parallel Resistor
(Ω) ± 5%
(when fitted)
1006 6 15.7 3.6 0.6
2.3W
180
1012 12 62 7.2 1.2 680
1024 24 250 14.4 2.4 2700
  American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St. Elkhart, IN46516
Page 2 of 3 www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
Ref: DG56C 052616JHM Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.
Overall Dimensions Fig. 1
Dimensions in millimeters
(Dimensions in inches are shown for guidance only)
DG56C
automotive relays
  American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St. Elkhart, IN46516
Page 3 of 3 www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
Ref: DG56C 052616JHM Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.
1 Form A
(D)
(DR)
(R)
1 Form A
DD Version
Connection diagrams Fig. 2
Plug-in Plug-in with plastic bracket
PCB terminals Terminal layouts
1.2
6.3